

Serving Hillsdale, Jackson & Lenawee Counties

PUBLIC NOTICE **SPECIAL MEETING** FULL RURAL TASK FORCE 2 MEETING

There will be a special meeting of the full Region 2 Rural Task Force for Hillsdale, Jackson, and Lenawee counties on Tuesday, June 20, 2023, at 12:30 p.m. The meeting will take place at the Jackson County Department of Transportation office, 2400 N. Elm Street, Jackson, MI 49201.

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss Jackson County Department of Transportation projects regarding countywide pavement markings as well as FY 2023 funds that are in need of programming and obligation.

Interested persons are invited to attend the meeting to give public comment. Written statements may be e-mailed to btaylor@mijackson.org or mailed to the Jackson County Department of Transportation at least one day prior to the meeting.

For more information, please contact: Bret Taylor

Jackson County Department of Transportation

2400 N. Elm Street Jackson MI 49201 517.768.6213

btaylor@mijackson.org